# OP \$90.00 865140

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: JUDGMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanley Furniture Company LLC  Churchill Downs LLC  FORMERLY Stanley Furniture Company Inc		04/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
		04/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
HG Holdings, Inc.	FORMERLY Stanley Furniture Company, Inc.	04/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orient Overseas Container Line Limited
Also Known As:	OOCL (USA) Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Bryan D. Press, PO Box 246
City:	Fair Lawn
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07410
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86514046	STANLEY FURNITURE
Serial Number:	78262596	STANLEY FURNITURE
Serial Number:	87035021	STONE & LEIGH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2015323477

**Email:** bpress1984@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan David Press

Address Line 1: PO BOX 246

Address Line 4: FAIR LAWN, NEW JERSEY 07410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan David Press
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan David Press/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0839

900698443

**DATE SIGNED:** 06/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JUDGMENT (NC) 5311-2388 STANLEY filed judgment (North Carolina) 042721#page1.tif source=JUDGMENT (NC) 5311-2388 STANLEY filed judgment (North Carolina) 042721#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0840 NORTH CAROLINA

GUILFORD COUNTY

THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

10 1 10 € 28 21 CVS 2312

ORIENT OVERSEAS CONTAINER LIME

Plaintiff,

vs.

JUDGMENT

STANLEY FURNITURE COMPANY LLC d/b/a STANLEY FURNITURE COMPANY a/k/a HG HOLDINGS, INC. f/k/a STANLEY FURNITURE COMPANY, INC.; STANLEY FURNITURE COMPANY LLC d/b/a STANLEY FURNITURE COMPANY LLC f/k/a CHURCHILL DOWNS LLC, successor to STANLEY FURNITURE COMPANY INC.; STANLEY FURNITURE COMPANY a/k/a HG HOLDINGS INC.; XYZ CORPORATIONS 1-5; and, J. DOES 1-5,

Defendant (s).

THIS CAUSE COMING ON TO BE HEARD and being heard before the Honorable R. Stuart Albright, Judge Presiding, at the April 19, 2021, regular civil session of the Greensboro, Guilford County, Superior Court Division of the North Carolina General Court of Justice, upon motion duly made by the Plaintiff for an entry of default and a judgment by default, and it appearing to the Court that personal service was had on the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company LLC d/b/a Stanley Furniture Company, that the Court has jurisdiction over the subject matter of the action, that the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company LLC d/b/a Stanley Furniture Company is not under disability, that the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company LLC d/b/a Stanley Furniture Company is in default, having failed to plead in the time allowed by law, that the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company LLC d/b/a Stanley Furniture Company is subject to default judgment as provided by the Rules of Civil Procedure, and that the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company LLC d/b/a Stanley Furniture Company is liable to the Plaintiff for

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0841

the amounts set out herein;

IT IS NOW, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that default is entered against the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company LLC d/b/a Stanley Furniture Company and that the Plaintiff have and recover of the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company LLC d/b/a Stanley Furniture Company the sum of \$585,363.56 plus interest at the rate of 8% per annum from January 1, 2020, until paid, plus attorney's fees in the amount of \$95,367.75 (said amount being 15% of \$635,785.01 of principal and interest owing at the time suit was instituted), less \$500.00 paid by the Defendant, and it is further ordered that the costs of this action, as provided by law, shall be paid by the Defendant Stanley Furniture Company

Furniture Company.

This the Z3 day of April, 2021.

R. Stuart Albright Judge Presiding

R. Situar Mr

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 06/03/2022**